under the provisions of this chapter, except that collected under 197 

the provisions of Section 27-65-17(2), shall be deposited into the 198 

School Ad Valorem Tax Reduction Fund created under Section 199 

37-61-35 until such time that the total amount deposited into the 200 

fund during a fiscal year equals Forty-two Million Dollars 201 

($42,000,000.00).  Thereafter, the amounts diverted under this 202 

subsection (7) during the fiscal year in excess of Forty-two 203 

Million Dollars ($42,000,000.00) shall be deposited into the 204 

Education Enhancement Fund created under Section 37-61-33 for 205

[...]

deposited into the Education Enhancement Fund created under 214 

Section 37-61-33. 215 

(9)  On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month 216 

thereafter, from the revenue collected under this chapter during 217 

the preceding month, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 218 

($250,000.00) shall be paid into the State Aid Road Fund. 219 

(10)  On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month 220 

thereafter through August 15, 1995, from the revenue collected 221 

under this chapter during the preceding month, Two Million Dollars 222